BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 59445
STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

JOHN C. HUGGER,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: (041543
Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential
2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:

Total Value: $175,000
(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day of January 2013.
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

iny 7 W8T

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and

correct copy of the decision of the W O %awmbac l’U

Board of Assggsment Appeals.
‘ Debra A. Baumbach

Cara McKeller




.312'32/2813 B9:18 38367463639 JOHN HUGGER PAGE. 83/04
12/20/2012 THY 18456 PFAX 3032713301 PRATYY R

- AR *

Colarado Board of Assessment Appeals
CBOE APPRAL ' ,
_STIPULATION ‘

Duocke! Number; 59445
John C. Llugper

Petitioner,
V5

Yellerson County Doacd of Equalization
Respondent.

BOTH PARTIES stipulale and agres as follows:
1. The subjest property is deseribed by the following Jefferson Connty Propurty S¢ :dule Number: 041543

2. This Stipulation pertains. to the year(s): 201}
3. ‘The partics agree that the 201 1 actual values of the subjeet property shall be Stip lated Values below:
CBOF Valhie Stipulated Velues
$198,210 $175,000 Totul actual vah 3, with
$78,410 $78.410 allocated to fanx  and
$119,800 $96.590 allocated to imp vements.

4. If the Pulitioner(s) were to add improvements or add to an cxisling improven nt, then the Assessor's
. Office may increasc the vahistion to reflect that new addition. Petitioncr(s) 1 »uld have all available
remedies to dispute the additional asscssment for the new or augmented in jrovements. Should an
impravement be destroyed, then the Asecssar’s Office would moke a downwar sdjustoient in valuation
- @ refleet the damage to or destruction of that improvensent,

5. Petitioner(s) agrees Lo allow aceass to tho improvementy for the purposes of neasuring or to oblwin
building condition information during noomal business hours.

6. This valuation is for purposes of setlloment only and does not reflect an appruise  value,

7. Pclitioner(s) agree(s) to waive the right to a Board of Asscssment Appeals hearit : and any further appeal
‘of schedule numbor: 0415434 tor the assessinent yeary(s) covered by this Stipule on. -

Petitioner {5) ‘ Jettorson County Board of qualizition

By: — ¢<<§°{%‘§?<—\ By: % W
John'C. Hugger NS : '

Tale; Owner of Record Title: Agsistant Coun / Attorney

Phone: _303-670-1043 , Phone: 303-271-8918

Date: ' Datc: =) ] 3

100 Jefferson C unty Parkway
Golden, CO 80 19

) i
C e . SR met U s vt b b B el bt P b AV IO EAIAYAY  nver DA1RAR Tav VE



